
COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In the Matter of:

APPLICATION OF GTE MOBILNET
INCORPORATED FOR ISSUANCE OF A
CERTIFICATE OF PUBLIC CONVENIENCE
AND NECESSITY TO CONSTRUCT A
PERSONAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICE
FACILITY IN THE CINCINNATI-DAYTON
MAJOR TRADING AREA ("MTA") WHICH
INCLUDES BOONE, KENTON, CAMPBELL,
GALLATIN, GRANT, PENDLETON, BRACKEN,
MASON, LEWIS, GREENUP, CARTER, BOYD,
ELLIOTT, LAWRENCE, JOHNSON, MARTIN,
FLOYD AND PIKE COUNTIES, KENTUCKY
("KY NO. 0239/HEBRON FIRE DEPARTMENT
FACILITY")

)
)
)
)
)

)
) CASE NO.

) 96-425
)
)
)
)
)
)

ORDER

The Commission has received the attached letters from William D. Martin and Pastor

David Shockey regarding the proposed personal communications service facility to be

located 3120 North Bend Road, Hebron, Boone County, Kentucky.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that:

1. GTE Mobilnet Incorporated ("GTE Mobilnet") shall respond to Mr. Martin'

and Pastor Shockey's concerns by certified letter, within 10 days of the date of this Order.

2. GTE Mobilnet shall file a copy of the certified letter and dated receipt, within

7 days of the date on the receipt.

Done at Frankfort, Kentucky, this 11th day of December, 1996.

ATTEST:

Executive Director

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

~a.~
For the Commission
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September 3, 1996

Mr. Don Mills

Executive Director
Public Service Commission of Kentucky
P. O. Box 61 5
Frankfort, Kentucky 40602

Re: AERONAUTICAL STUDIES

Dear Mr. Mills:

I received your notice of the proposed tower at 737 Petersburg Road, Hebron, Kentucky. This

site is directly across the street from another tower, which was installed several years ago.
This referenced tower was originally proposed at approximately 200 feet but was substantially
reduced in size by the FAA (less than 100 feet) since the Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky
International Airport is located very close to this site.

We have received many notices recently for proposed towers to be located near the airport.
These towers are of major concern to us since these could limit our ability to operate as a

major airport. We have lodged letters of concern with the Kentucky Aeronautical Zoning

Commission.

Please accept this letter as our formal objection to the installation of any tall towers, which

could affect the operation of Cincinnati/Northern Kentucky International Airport.

Sincerely,

J~

VA iam D. Martin
Director of Planning 5 Development

WDM/tsd

cc: Robert F. Holscher



November 21, 1996

HEBRON LUTHERAN CHURCH
3140 Lirnaburg Road

Hebron, Kentucky 41048
(606) 689-7590 ~ Fax: (606) 689-5922

«CEttrpr
h/OI p„gg6
UBLiC ~
COMhllSSIOI,

Executive Director's 0%ice
Public Service Commission ofKentucky
Post Once Box 615Fr~ KY 40602

Re: Case No. 96-425

Dear Commission Members:

I am writing on behalf ofHebron Lutheran Church with a question about GTE Mobilnet's
application to construct a 135'ntenna tower on Hebron Fire Department property which is
adjacent to church owned property (Case No. 96-425). The chief concern and question is
whether or not this will cause static or interference with the church's sound system and electronic
equipment, which includes wireless microphones. A second concern seems possibly to be
answered by the description of the tour as "self supporting." Assuming this means there will be
no guy-wires necessary, none would be required on the church owned property which we intend
to use for future expansion. Would this tower in any way hamper our using that property for
future expansion?

Thank you for addressing these concerns.

Sincerely yours,

Pastor David Shockey

cc. Mike Dye, Congregational President

Oavid W. Shockey, Pastor


